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Addendum #3: Additional Clarifications on IFB 
Construction Services for Transit Center Improvements 

October 25, 2019 
 
 
The San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority has become aware that we included several 
mistaken/unintended pages in Addendum #2, including: 
 

1. The “Potential DBE Firms” and “Bidder’s List” were mistakenly carried over from 
Addendum #1. Please disregard the old “Bidder’s List” replace with the attached 
“Revised Bidder’s List.” The “Potential DBE Firms” list remains unchanged. 
 

2. Page 54 of 95 entitled “A-3 Partial Old Courthouse Site Sump Plan” should not have 
been included in Addendum #2. Please disregard. 

 
In addition, we included the License Agreement on pages 71 to 95 (the last 25 pages) of 
Addendum #2 but provided no context. Bidders should pay particular attention to Section 9 and 
Section 11 of the License Agreement. Section 9 identifies coordination required between the 
County and the RTA (and by extension, the successful General Contractor bidder) for Utility 
improvements (including a minimum 10-day notice before on-site work begins). Section 11 
identifies notification and inspection requirements that will require coordination among the 
RTA, the County and the successful bidder. Section 11 also requires the General Contractor’s 
performance security name the County in addition to the RTA. All other sections merely identify 
roles and responsibilities for the County and the RTA. 
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Revised Bidder’s List 
 

 

Name Company Email address

Scott Zimmerman SWRCC SZimmerman@swcarpenters.org

Jesse Bishop CalPortland jbishop@calportland.com

Candy Scala Souza Construction cscala@souzaconstructioninc.com

Rudy Bachmann SCI rbachmann@specialtyconstruction.com

Pat Stanhope A-Jay Excavating patricks@a-jay.com

Tom Maino Maino Construction tomm@mainoslo.com

Eric Wildhagen Granite Wildhagen, Eric <Eric.wildhagen@gcinc.com>

John Fermiza Construct Connect john.fermiza@constructconnect.com

Grant Robbins Brough Construction grant@broughconstruction.com

Gabby Freeman Burke Construction rbc@rburkecorporation.com

Traci Parrish Newton Construction traci@newtonconstruction.com

Dianne Carlisle Granite dianne.carlisle@gcinc.com


